Academic Calendar Survey 2014

SurveyMonkey

1. Should the UF agree to add two teaching days (one Thursday each semester) to the
2014-2015 academic calendar and reduce full-time faculty's FLEX obligation by 2 days for
the year. This would be a one-year agreement only in order to give students and faculty with

Thursday classes more time to prepare for final exams.

Yes, | strongly support this plan.
Yes, | support this plan.

No, | oppose this plan.

No, | strongly oppose this plan.

| am not sure or can't answer.
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Response
Percent

38.3%

35.0%

10.2%

9.9%

6.6%

Please add comments.

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

105

96

28

27

18

39

274



2. Because the semester ends on a Wednesday this year, graduation ceremonies have
also been scheduled on Wednesday (to avoid holding a Friday graduation on a day that is
not a "service day" for faculty). This has created a conflict for some students and faculty
who have Wednesday-night final exams at the same time as graduation. Should the UF
agree for one year only to move graduation ceremonies to Friday at the end of the
2014/2015 academic year, even though the semester will end on a Wednesday or Thursday
(depending on whether we change the calendar as described above)? Full-time faculty who
would normally be required to attend graduation would still be required to attend and would
not receive any additional compensation. Attending graduation would count as a FLEX

activity.

Yes, | strongly support this plan.

Yes, | support this plan.

No, | oppose this plan.

No, | strongly oppose this plan.
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| don't know or can't answer.

3. Which category best describes you?

| am full-time faculty at CCCCD. |

| am part-time faculty at CCCCD. |
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Response
Percent

40.9%

35.0%

7.3%

5.5%

11.3%

Please add comments.

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

63.4%

36.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

112

96

20

15

31

25

274

Response
Count

173

100

273



