## **Academic Calendar Survey 2014**



1. Should the UF agree to add two teaching days (one Thursday each semester) to the 2014-2015 academic calendar and reduce full-time faculty's FLEX obligation by 2 days for the year. This would be a one-year agreement only in order to give students and faculty with Thursday classes more time to prepare for final exams.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes, I strongly support this plan.	38.3%	105
Yes, I support this plan.	35.0%	96
No, I oppose this plan.	10.2%	28
No, I strongly oppose this plan.	9.9%	27
I am not sure or can't answer.	6.6%	18
	Please add comments.	39
	answered question	274
	skipped question	1

2. Because the semester ends on a Wednesday this year, graduation ceremonies have also been scheduled on Wednesday (to avoid holding a Friday graduation on a day that is not a "service day" for faculty). This has created a conflict for some students and faculty who have Wednesday-night final exams at the same time as graduation. Should the UF agree for one year only to move graduation ceremonies to Friday at the end of the 2014/2015 academic year, even though the semester will end on a Wednesday or Thursday (depending on whether we change the calendar as described above)? Full-time faculty who would normally be required to attend graduation would still be required to attend and would not receive any additional compensation. Attending graduation would count as a FLEX activity.

	Response Percent	Response Count
Yes, I strongly support this plan.	40.9%	112
Yes, I support this plan.	35.0%	96
No, I oppose this plan.	7.3%	5 20
No, I strongly oppose this plan.	5.5%	5 15
I don't know or can't answer.	11.3%	31
	Please add comments	. 25

answered question	274
skipped question	1

## 3. Which category best describes you?

	Response Percent	Response Count
I am full-time faculty at CCCCD.	63.4%	173
I am part-time faculty at CCCCD.	36.6%	100
	answered question	273
	skipped question	2